
Montgomery College 
 

RFP No.: 623-004 
Health Sciences Center (HC) Nursing Skills Classrooms 

Takoma Park/Silver Spring Campus 
 

PRE-PREPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDANCE SHEET  

Virtual via Zoom 
 

10:00 AM, Friday, December 16, 2022 
 
 

1 
 

Company Name: Jeffrey Brown Contracting, LLC 

Contact Name: Harmonie Christian, Marketing Coordinator 

Mailing Address: 400 E. Joppa Road, Suite 400   

City, State  Zip Code: Towson, MD 21286 

Telephone Number: (410) 339-5733 ext. 1134; (443) 761-0606 (mobile) 

Fax Number:  

Email Address: hchristian@jbc.bz 

 
 

Company Name: Jeffrey Brown Contracting, LLC 

Contact Name: Mary Pat Koscher, Estimating Coordinator 

Mailing Address: 400 E. Joppa Road, Suite 400   

City, State  Zip Code: Towson, MD 21286 

Telephone Number: (443) 386-4588 (mobile) 

Fax Number:  

Email Address: mkoscher@jbc.bz 

 
 

Company Name: Building Concepts, LLC 

Contact Name: Breana Montoya, Office Administrator 

Mailing Address: 3944 Sykesville Rd 

City, State  Zip Code: Finksburg, MD 21048 

Telephone Number: (410) 489-0077 

Fax Number:  

Email Address: breana@bcconstructiongroup.com 
 

 

Company Name: Building Concepts, LLC 

Contact Name: Sirel Mouchantaf, Principle 

Mailing Address: 3944 Sykesville Rd 

City, State  Zip Code: Finksburg, MD 21048 

Telephone Number: (410) 489-0077 

Fax Number:  

Email Address: sirel@bcconstructiongroup.com       
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Company Name: Garcete Construction Co., Inc. 

Contact Name: Gricelda Hernandez, Estimating Administrative Assistant  

Mailing Address: 4321 Baltimore Avenue, Suite 101 

City, State  Zip Code: Bladensburg, MD 20710 
 

Telephone Number: (301) 277-9285 

Fax Number:  

Email Address: g.hernandez@garceteconstruction.com 

 
 

Company Name: PRISMA, LLC 

Contact Name: Alex Valenzuela, Managing Member 

Mailing Address: 12 South Summit Ave Suite 100-A11 

City, State  Zip Code: Gaithersburg, Maryland 20877 

Telephone Number: (301) 880-9013 (office); (240) 501-7059 (cell) 

Fax Number: (240) 823-6621 

Email Address: alex.valenzuela@prismallc.net 

 
 

Company Name: Atlántida Builders, Inc. 

Contact Name: Lawrence Taylor, Project Manager 

Mailing Address: 7628 Airpark Road 

City, State  Zip Code: Gaithersburg, MD 20879 

Telephone Number: (240) 261-6089 (offce); (240) 659-8434 (mobile) 

Fax Number:  

Email Address: lawrence@atlantidabuilders.com 

 

Company Name: Henley Construction 

Contact Name: Greg Ramirez, Vice President 

Mailing Address: 7940 Queenair Drive 

City, State  Zip Code: Gaithersburg, MD 20879 

Telephone Number: (301) 417-1006 ext. 206; (202) 309.3138 (mobile) 

Fax Number: (301) 417-0576 

Email Address: GregR@henleyconstruction.com 




